508452880 03/21/2024

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI112696

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Smilables Inc.	03/21/2024

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Company Name:	Sensori.Al	
Street Address:	2560 Ninth Street, Suite 2107A	
City:	Berkeley	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94710	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15564602
Application Number:	14681906
Application Number:	15568175

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 5109009501

Email: docket@kwanip.com
Correspondent Name: Valerie Padgett
Address Line 1: Kwan & Olynick LLP

Address Line 2: 2001 Addison Street, Suite 300 Address Line 4: Berkeley, CALIFORNIA 94704

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SMLBG000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	VALERIE PADGETT
SIGNATURE:	VALERIE PADGETT
DATE SIGNED:	03/21/2024

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=SMLBG000\_ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=SMLBG000\_ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

PATENT 508452880 REEL: 066862 FRAME: 0391

# **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS & APPLICATIONS**

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Smilables Inc. a California corporation, having a place of business at 2600 10th Street, Suite 101, Berkeley, CA 94710 ("Assignor"), has sold, assigned, and transferred and does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Sensori.AI a California corporation, having a place of business at 2560 Ninth Street, Suite 2107A, Berkeley, CA 94710 ("Assignee"), for itself and its successors, transferees, and assignees, the following:

 The entire worldwide right, title, and interest in all inventions and improvements ("Subject Matter") that are disclosed in the patents and patent applications set forth in <u>Schedule 1</u> ("Assigned Patents");

and

2. The entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to: (a) the Assigned Patents, including any right of priority; (b) any divisional, continuation, continued prosecution applications, continuations-in-part, substitute, renewal, reissue, reexaminations, extension, and other related applications thereto which have been or may be filed in the United States or elsewhere in the world; (c) any patents which may be granted on the applications set forth in (a) and (b) above; (d) all foreign counterparts of any of the foregoing (a)- (c), including but not limited to utility models; and (e) the right to sue in its own name, to seek and obtain equitable relief, and to recover and retain damages for infringement (occurring on, prior to and/or after the execution date hereof) of the Subject Matter and/or any of the foregoing (a)- (d), including but not limited to all rights to recover damages for infringement of provisional rights (1. and 2., collectively, the "Patent Rights").

The Assignor agrees to cooperate fully with the Assignee and to execute such further instruments, documents and agreements and to give such further written assurances as may be reasonably requested by Assignee to evidence and reflect the assignments described herein and to carry into effect the intents and purposes of this Patent Assignment.

Assignor does not make any representation or warranty with respect to the Patent Rights being conveyed hereby except as specifically set forth in the Purchase Agreement.

Assignor agrees that Assignee may apply for and receive patents for the Patent Rights in Assignee's own name.

Assignor grants to Assignee or its designee the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States

Patent and Trademark Office, and any foreign patent office, for recordation of this document.

The effective date of this Patent Assignment is as set forth below.

Duly Authorized Kepresentative of Assignor

By: Name: Anantha/Pradeep

Name: Anamula Fradeep
Title:

Date

Page 1 of 2

# SCHEDULE 1

15/564,602 14/681,906 15/568,175

DOCKET # SMLBG000

**RECORDED: 03/21/2024** 

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 066862 FRAME: 0393